UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0909113017 Fee: \$42.25 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 04/01/2009 11:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3



ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY UID: 3f8d12c7-6a0c-43af-aea6-360ebb2d83b3 DOCID_0001915250862005N

RELEASE OF MCRT GAGE OR TRUST DEED BY CORPORATION

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS

That Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. of the County of MARICOPA and State of ARIZONA, for and in consideration of one dollar, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, do hereby remise, release, convey and quit-claim unto:

Name(s)....

RICHARD E WEIL, TRUSTEF DONNA A WEIL, TRUSTEE, WEIL FAM'LY TRUST DATED JANUARY 18, 2003

Property

275 STRATFORD RD DES PLAINES, IL 60016 P.I.N. 09074060280000

PIN: 09-07-406-004-0000, 09-07-406-028-0000, 09-07-406-035-0000 SEE ATTACLED LEGAL together with all the appurtenances and privileges thereunto belong or appertaining.

WITNESS my hand this 10 day of March, 2009.

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

Diana Lynch, Assistant Secretary

Byes In no

0909113017 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ARIZONA

Prepared By:

COUNTY OF MAPICOPA

I, Karen P. Accordino a notary public in and for the said County, in the state aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Diana Lynch, personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the same person whose name subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and acknowledged that he signed are sealed and acknowledged that he signed acknowledged that he signed are sealed and acknowledged that he signed acknowledged th

Given under my hand and official seal, this 10 day o March, 2009.



Karen P. Accor lino, Notary public Commission expires 08/28/2009

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OF DEEDS IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Mail Recorded Satisfaction To: RICHARD E WEIL, TRUSTEE, DONNA A WEIL, TRUSTEE and others

275 Stratford Rd

Des Plaines, IL 60016 Edward L. Zimmerman ReconTrust Company

2575 W. Chandler Blvd. Mail Stop: CHDLR-C-88 Chandler, AZ 85224 (800) 540-2684

Many Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL COPY

File No.: 110710

EXHIBIT A

Lot 20, (except the South 25 feet thereof), Lot 21, and the South Half of Lot 22, in Block 7, in H.M. Cornell Company's Cumberland, a subdivision of the South Half of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 7, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; also that part of the East Half of the Northeast Quarter of Section 18, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois, lying North of the Center Line of Seeger's Road, called Elk Grove Road and a Resubdivision of Lots 1 and 8, in Seeger's Subdivision of part of the South Half of Fractional Section 7, and part of the North Half of Fractional Section 18, Township 41 North, Range 12, East of the Third Principal Meridian, a cording to the plat thereof recorded in the Recorder's Office of Cook County, Illinois on February 29k, 1928 as Loument 9940985 in Book 255 of Plats, Page 36 filed in the Office of the Registrar of Titles of Cook County, Illinois on February 29, 1928 as Document 394967 and according to the Surveyor's Certificate of Correction the Recorder's Office September 28, 1929 as Document 10492548 and filed in said Registrar's Office September 16, 1932 as Document 592610 and refilled as Document 594999, in Cook County, Illinois.